## Levy County Florida A Proclamation

Declaring "October 27, 2022", as "*Central Florida Community Action Day*" In Levy County, Florida

**Whereas**, the Central Florida Community Action Agency, Inc., is a 501(c)(3) non-profit community-based Organization in Alachua, Levy, and Marion counties that has been helping people and changing lives since 1981; and

Whereas, the mission of the Central Florida Community Action Agency is to promote economic mobility by helping families living in poverty achieve self-sufficiency; and

Whereas, the Central Florida Community Action Agency offers life-changing services included but not limited to: Community Services Block Grants, Low Income Home Energy Assistance Programs, Raising and Improving Self-Sufficiency Expectations Programs, Weatherization Assistance Programs, and Aging in Place of Home Rehabilitation Programs; and

**Whereas**, the Central Florida Community Action Agency will continue to implement innovative programs that create a greater chance at success for everyone, will continue to focus on a broader range of community challenges to ignite economic growth and ensure all families can benefit, and will continue to be a voice for the disenfranchised; and

**Whereas**, the Central Florida Community Action Agency is celebrating 41 years of service at the 2022 Meeting and Partner of the Year Awards Luncheon on Thursday, October 27<sup>th</sup>.

**Now, Therefore, Be It Proclaimed** by the Board of County Commissioners, Levy County, Florida, that October 27, 2022, will be recognized as "Central Florida Community Action Day" throughout Levy County. Duly proclaimed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.

OF LEVY CO	UNTY FLORIDA
Russe	ell Meeks Jr., Chair
John	Meeks, Vice Chair
Lilly Roo	oks, Commissioner
Matt Broo	oks, Commissioner

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**